-   Profit/(Loss) on Sale of Asset -   -   -

-   Donations & Grants (PPE/Intangible Assets) -   5 5

(1,314) Impairments -   -   -

-   Reversal of Impairments -   -   -

(1,561) Depreciation & Amortisation - Donated (130) (128) 2

10,082 (1,973) (1,836) 137

Sub totals income

Sub totals expenditure

Position as at 30th April

UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BRISTOL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Finance Report April 2017- Summary Income & Expenditure Statement

Heading

Approved

Budget / Plan

2017/18
Plan Actual

Sub totals financing

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) after Technical Items

EBITDA

EBITDA Margin - %

NET SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) before Technical Items

1
136

Appendix 2

 Pay  Non Pay
 Operating

Income

 Income from

Activities
 CIP

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Corporate Income

 36,008 Contract Income 3,135 3,135 -   -   -   -   -   0

-   Sustainability and Transformation Funding Variance -   -   -   -   -   (200) -   (200)

-   Contract Penalties -   -   -   -   -   (36) -   (36)

-   Overheads -   (194) -   -   -   42 -   42

 567,537 NHSE Income 44,113 44,113 -   -   -   1   -   1

603,545 Sub Total Corporate Income 47,248 47,054 -   -   -   (193) -   (193)

Clinical Divisions

(50,626) Diagnostic & Therapies (4,294) (4,278) 79 (63) (20) 37 (17) 16 10 6

(76,422) Medicine (6,749) (7,178) (417) 181 (4) (61) (128) (429) (117) (312)

(110,649) Specialised Services (9,115) (9,228) (4) 21 18 (168) 20 (113) 15 (128)

(108,162) Surgery Head & Neck (9,081) (9,270) (141) (42) (11) 71 (66) (189) (16) (173)

(122,633) Women's & Children's (10,277) (10,446) (159) 107 (1) (92) (24) (169) (2) (167)

(468,492) Sub Total - Clinical Divisions (39,516) (40,400) (642) 204 (18) (213) (215) (884) (110) (774)

Corporate Services

(36,286) Facilities And Estates (3,071) (3,083) 13 (1) (3) (6) (15) (12) (10) (2)

(24,565) Trust Services (2,232) (2,233) 34 (3) (27) -   (5) (1) -   (1)

(6,334) Other (241) (204) (89) 215 (115)  18 7 36 -   36

(67,185) Sub Totals - Corporate Services (5,544) (5,520) (42) 211 (145) 12 (13) 23 (10) 33

(535,677) Sub Total (Clinical Divisions & Corporate Services) (45,060) (45,920) (684) 415 (163) (201) (228) (861) (120) (741)

(19,819) Reserves -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Operating Plan Profile (1,106) -   -   1,106   -   -   -   1,106

(19,819) Sub Total Reserves (1,106) -   -   1,106   -   -   -   1,106

48,049 Trust Totals 1,082 1,134 (684) 1,521 (163) (394) (228) 52

Financing
(22,764) Depreciation & Amortisation - Owned (1,897) (1,832) -   65 -   -   -   65

244 Interest Receivable 20 8 -   (12) -   -   -   (12)
(264) Interest Payable on Leases (22) (22) -   -   -   -   -   -

(3,061) Interest Payable on Loans (255) (230) -   25 -   -   -   25
(9,247) PDC Dividend (771) (771) -   -   -   -   -   -

(35,092) Sub Total Financing (2,925) (2,847) -   78 -   -   -   78

12,957 NET SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) before Technical Items (1,843) (1,713) (684) 1,599 (163) (394) (228) 130

Technical Items
-   Profit/(Loss) on Sale of Asset -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   Donations & Grants (PPE/Intangible Assets) -   5 -   -   5 -   -   5

(1,314) Impairments -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
-   Reversal of Impairments -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

(1,561) Depreciation & Amortisation - Donated (130) (128) -   2 -   -   -   2

(2,875) Sub Total Technical Items (130) (123) -   2 5 -   -   7

10,082 SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) after Technical Items (1,973) (1,836) (684) 1,601 (158) (394) (228) 137

Finance Report April 2017- Divisional Income & Expenditure Statement

UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS BRISTOL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Approved

Budget / Plan

2017/18

Division

 Total Net

Expenditure /

Income to Date

 Total Variance

to date

 Operating Plan

Trajectory

Year to Date

Total Budget to

Date

Variance  [Favourable / (Adverse)]

 Variance from

Operating Plan

Year to Date

2

137

REGISTERED NURSING - NURSING CONTROL GROUP AND HR KPIs

Graph 1 Sickness

Division Target/Actual M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6 M7 M8 M9 M10 M11 M12

Medicine Target 3.8% 3.8% 3.8% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.9% 3.9% 3.9%